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产品技术说明书

Product technical specification

一. 产品描述Product Description

P33125A 无基材双面胶带是在离型纸上均匀涂高性能丙烯酸酯压敏胶制作而成。其具超薄、

透明、无痕、耐高温和高粘性特点。

P33125A double-sided tape without a substrate is made by evenly coating high-performance acrylic pressure-

sensitive adhesive on release paper. It is ultra-thin, transparent, residue-free, heat-resistant, and highly adhesive.

二. 产品结构 Product structure

三. 主要用途 Main Use

 LCD与TSP直接键合(适用于智能手机/笔记本电脑/平板等);

LCM&TSP direct-bonding (For smartphone/NB/tablet etc.)

 大尺寸显示屏的直接粘合

Direct bonding for large size display

四. 产品特性 Product Features

 具有超薄、透明、无痕、耐高温和高粘性、易冲型模切等特点。

It features ultra-thin, transparent, residue-free, high-temperature resistant, high-adhesive, and easy-to-die-cut

properties.

五. 典型性能 Typical performance

项目 Test items 典型值 Typical value 单位 Unit 测试方式 Test method

颜色 color 透明 transparent - 目测 Visual inspection

丙烯酸酯 Acrylate

离型纸Release paper
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胶系 Type of glue 丙烯酸酯 Acrylate - -

总厚度 Total thickness 0.125±0.008 mm ASTM D-3652

剥离力（180°）Adhesion to Steel ＞1000 gf/25mm GB/T 2792

高释放力
High Release Force

10-35 gf/25mm GB/T 2792

低释放力
Low Release Force

3-10 gf/25mm GB/T 2792

初粘力 Tack Rolling Ball ≤100 mm GB/T 4852

保持力 Holding Power ＞12 h GB/T 4851

透光率 Transmittance ＞90 % ASTM-1003

雾度 Haze ≤1.0 % ASTM-1003

色差 Color Difference ＞96.00*＜0.5*＜0.5 L*a*b -

折射率 Refractive Index 1.48 n/25℃ GB/T 40293

六. 产品规格 Product specifications

 900mm*50m

 或其他定制

Other customization

七. 储存及保质期 Storage and shelf life

建议存放在清洁干燥的地方，防止包装破损，避免与挥发性溶剂放在一起。存储温度

为4～26℃，湿度为40～50%。

It is recommended to store them in a clean and dry place to prevent package damage and volatile solvents. The

storage temperature is 4~26 ℃, and the humidity is 40~50%.

为保持最佳性能，本品应在生产之日起6个月内使用。

To maintain the best performance, this product should be used within 6months from the date of production.
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